(113,324)

73,207

555,573

148,232

11,938

101,417

261,587

54,700

14,984

157,221

226,905

1,044,065

309,982

114,644

2,292

11,106

40,722

0

0

1,522,810

274,201

Type II

Adjustments

(6)

3,458

4,048

0

0

7,506

0

0

7,506

0

2,602

2,602

2,052

0

0

0

4,654

1,356

109

1,549

3,014

536

137

1,461

2,134

9,802

2,006

1,231

(303)

(1,287)

0

0

0

11,449

(3,943)

Page 2

Pro Forrna

Results

(7)

(5+6)

903,657

638,078

211,655

27,325

1,780,715

0

23,803

1,804,518

87,176

185,976

273,153

327,191

0

(113,324)

73,207

560,227

149,587

12,047

102,967

264,601

55,236

15,121

158,682

229,039

1,053,867

311,988

115,875

1,989

9,820

40,722

0

0

1,534,260

270,259

4/28/2016 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC Page 3

9:50AM OPUC REGULATORY REP OR TING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January 1,2015 -December31,2015

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual Type I Regulated Regulated

Utility Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma

Results Adjustments Actuals Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(l) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Average Rate Base

34 Utility Plant in Service 8,478,837 0 8,478,837 0 8,478,837 160,395 8,639,232

35 Accumulated Depreciation 3,978,721 0 3,978,721 0 3,978,721 185,027 4,163,748

36 Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 592,028 0 592,028 0 592,028 25,214 617,242

37 Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Net Utility Plant 3,908,088 0 3,908,088 0 3,908,088 (49,846) 3,858,243

39 Deferred Programs & Investments 27,910 0 27,910 0 27,910 2,645 30,555

40 Operating Materials & Fuel 93,634 0 93,634 0 93,634 (10,795) 82,839

41 Misc. Deferred Credits (76,636) 0 (76,636) 0 (7M36) (1,959) (78,595)

42 Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Working Cash 56,841 (484) 56,358 264 56,621 334 56,955

44 Total Average Rate Base 4,009,837 (484) 4,009,353 264 4,009,617 (59,620) 3,949,997

Income Tax Calculations

45 Book Revenues (113,093) 0 7,506

46 Book Expenses (138,917) 11,868 13,039

47 Not used 0 0 0

48 Interest Rate Base@ Weighted Cost of Debt (5,517) 7 (1,553)

49 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0

50 State Taxable Income 31,341 (11,875) (3,980)

51 State Income Tax@ 5.12% 7.614% 2,386 (904) (303)

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0

53 Federal Taxable Income 28,955 (10,971) (3,677)

54 Fed Tax@35% 35.00% 10,134 (3,840) (1,287)

55 ITC@O% 0 0 0 0

56 Current Federal Tax 10,134 (3,840) (l,287)

ITC Adjustment

57 Deferral 0 0 0

58 Restoration 0 0 0

59 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0